b) Foreign currency risks
 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in

foreign exchange rates. The Company's exposure in foreign currency is in Trade payables denominated in foreign
currency. The Company is not restricting its exposure of risk in change in exchange rates.

 (i) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as on the reporting date

 Particulars   As At   As At
   31st March 2023   31st March 2022
   (` in Lacs)  (` in Lacs)

 Trade Payable

 -USD   146.64  127.84
 -EUR   3.19  8.05
 -CHF   --  --

stNotes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31  March, 2023

Annual Report 2022-23
NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

90

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The
impact on the Company's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Effect on Profit Before Tax

 Particulars As at 31st March 2023  As at 31st March 2022
  (` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

 USD Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  7.33 6.39
 Increase by 5% (7.33) (6.39)

 EUR Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  0.16 0.40
 Increase by 5% (0.16) (0.40)

 CHF Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  -- --
 Increase by 5% -- --

 ii)  Foreign Currency Exposure (Forward Booking)

  The foreign currency exposure of the Company as on reporting date is as under. The company does not use forward
contracts for speculative purpose.

 Category wise Quantitative  As At As At
 Data Type Contract 31st March 2023 31st March 2022
  (` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

 Forward contracts against Exports (US $) 1,684.11 4,040.20

 Forward contracts against imports (US $) -- --

 (B) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,

[…]

b) Foreign currency risks
 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of changes in

foreign exchange rates. The Company's exposure in foreign currency is in Trade payables denominated in foreign
currency. The Company is not restricting its exposure of risk in change in exchange rates.

 (i) Particulars of unhedged foreign currency exposure as on the reporting date

 Particulars   As At   As At
   31st March 2023   31st March 2022
   (` in Lacs)  (` in Lacs)

 Trade Payable

 -USD   146.64  127.84
 -EUR   3.19  8.05
 -CHF   --  --

stConsolidated Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31  March, 2023

Annual Report 2022-23
NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

138

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The
impact on the Company's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Effect on Profit Before Tax

 Particulars As at 31st March 2023  As at 31st March 2022
  (` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

 USD Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  7.33 6.39
 Increase by 5% (7.33) (6.39)

 EUR Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  0.16 0.40
 Increase by 5% (0.16) (0.40)

 CHF Sensitivity

 Decrease by 5%  -- --
 Increase by 5% -- --

 ii)  Foreign Currency Exposure (Forward Booking)

  The foreign currency exposure of the Company as on reporting date is as under. The company does not use forward
contracts for speculative purpose.

 Category wise Quantitative  As At As At
 Data Type Contract 31st March 2023 31st March 2022
  (` in Lacs) (` in Lacs)

 Forward contracts against Exports (US $) 1,684.11 4,040.20

 Forward contracts against imports (US $) -- --

 (B) Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counter party will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract,